

The following table lists all the federally regulated or monitored contaminants which have been found in your drinking water. The U.S. EPA requires water systems to test for up to 97 contaminants.

**Important Drinking Water Definitions:**

**TT:** Treatment Technique: A required process intended to reduce the level of a contaminant in drinking water.

**MRDLG:** Maximum Residual Disinfectant Level Goal: The level of a drinking water disinfectant below which there is no known or expected risk to health. MRDLGs do not reflect the benefits of the use of disinfectants to control microbial contamination.

**MRDL:** Maximum Residual Disinfectant Level: The highest level of disinfectant allowed in drinking water. There is convincing evidence that addition of a disinfectant is necessary for control of microbial contaminants.

**MCLG:** Maximum Contaminant Level Goal: The level of a contaminant in drinking water below which there is no known or expected risk to health. MCLGs allow for a margin of safety.

**MCL:** Maximum Contaminant Level: The highest level of a contaminant that is allowed in drinking water. MCLs are set as close to the MCLGs as feasible using the best available treatment technology.

**AL:** Action Level: The concentration of a contaminant which, if exceeded, triggers treatment or other requirements which a water system must follow.

**ALG:** The level of a contaminant in drinking water below which there is no known or expected risk to health. ALGs allow for a margin of safety.

Collection Date	Violation	Inorganic Contaminant	Highest Level Detected	Range of detected levels	MCL	MCLG	Unit of Measure	Source of Constituent
2017	N	Arsenic	5.7	5.7 – 5.7	10	0	ppb	Erosion of natural deposits; runoff from Orchards; runoff from glass and electronics productions waste
2017	N	Barium	.0656	0.0656 -0.0656	2	2	ppm	Discharge of drilling wastes; discharge from Metal Refineries; erosion of natural deposits
2017	N	Fluoride	.35	.35-.35	4.0	4	ppm	Erosion of natural deposits; Water additive which promotes strong teeth; discharge from fertilizer & aluminum factories
2017	N	Nitrate	0.06	0.00-0.06	10	10	ppm	Runoff from fertilizer use; Leaching from septic tanks, sewage; Erosion of natural deposits
Collection Date	Violation	Radioactive Contaminants	Highest Level Detected	Range of Levels Detected	MCLG	MCL	Unit of Measure	Source of Contamination
11/05/2012	N	Combined Radium 226/228	2.8	2.8-2.8	0	5	pCi/L	Erosion of natural deposits
2016	N	Selenium	3.8	3.8-3.8	50	50	pCi/L	Erosion of natural deposits
Disinfectant Residual	Year	Avg Level	Range of Level Detected	MRDL	MRDLG	MCL	Unit of Measure mg/l	Source of Chemical
	2017	1.46		4	4			Water additive used to control microbes
Date Sampled	Violation	Contaminant	90 <sup>th</sup> Percentile	Exceeding Action Level	Action Level	MCLG	Unit of Measure	Source of Contaminant
09/13/2016	N	Lead	0.835	0	15	0	ppb	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; erosion of natural deposit
09/13/2016	N	Copper	.0872	0	1.3	1.3	ppm	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; erosion of natural deposits; leaching from wood preservatives
Violations								
		Violation Type			Violation Begin		Violation End	Violation Explanation
	RTCR	Monitoring, Routine, Minor			2/01/17		2/28/17	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminate and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated
	Lead/Copper	Lead Consumer Notice			12/30/16		01/27/17	We failed to provide the results of lead tap water monitoring to be consumers at the location water was tested. These were supposed to be provided no later than 30 days after learning the results

**Total Coliform:** Total coliform bacteria are used as indicators of microbial contamination of drinking water because testing for them is easy. While not disease-causing organisms themselves, they are often found in association with other microbes that capable of causing disease. Coliform bacteria are hardier than many disease-causing organisms; therefore, their absence from water is a good indication that the water is microbiologically safe for human consumption

**MFL:** million fibers per liter (a measure of asbestos)

**Disinfection Byproducts:** Not reported or none detected

**NTU:** Nephelometric turbidity units (a measure of turbidity)

**Na:** not applicable

**AVG:** Regulatory compliance with some MCLs are based on running annual average of monthly samples.

**pCi/L:** Picocuries per liter (a measure of radioactivity)

**Organic Contaminants:** Testing waived, not reported, or none detected

**Abbreviations**

ppm-parts per million, or milligrams per liter (mg/L)

ppb-parts per billion, or micrograms per liter (mg/L)

ppt-parts per trillion, or nanograms per liter (ng/L)

ppq-parts per quadrillion, or pictograms per liter(pg/L)

For more information contact:

City of Liberty      Attn: Mark Reed      1829 Sam Houston      Liberty, Texas 77575      936-336-2910      mreed@cityofliberty.org

# City of Liberty 2017 Drinking Water Quality Report

## **Special Notice for the ELDERLY, INFANTS, CANCER PATIENTS, people with HIV/AIDS or other immune problems:**
